
2025 32-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Harlingen South A 317 - 310 = 627 1 Sebastian Romero (Harlingen South A) 76 - 76 = 152

2 Weslaco East 364 - 370 = 734 *2 Colton Cadena (Donna High A) 83 - 75 = 158

3 Harlingen South B 376 - 370 = 746 3 David Escobedo (Harlingen South A) 76 - 82 = 158

4 Donna High A 419 - 418 = 837 4 Reese Garcia (Harlingen South A) 85 - 74 = 159

5 Brownsville Rivera 408 - 437 = 845 5 Hayes Garcia (Harlingen South A) 84 - 78 = 162

6 Mercedes 499 - 476 = 975 6 Erwin Arrellano (Brownsville Rivera) 87 - 78 = 165

7 Brownsville Pace 529 - 503 = 1032 7 Marcus Ortiz (Weslaco East) 84 - 82 = 166

8 Brownsville Porter 521 - 530 = 1051 8 Rolando Garza (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 86 - 85 = 171

9 Donna High B 510 - 546 = 1056 9 Christian Hernandez (Harlingen South A) 81 - 92 = 173

10 Brownsville Lopez 533 - 524 = 1057 10 Matthew De La Fuentes (Harlingen South B) 82 - 92 = 174

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 2nd place

Date:  April 7-8, 2025 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  56 players

Course:  River Bend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   77°   5-8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   76°   3-6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

7 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS Day 1 Day 2 Total

8 Rolando Garza (Edcouch-Elsa) 86 - 85 = 171

22 Matthew Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 114 - 108 = 222

38 Conner Wilson (Edcouch-Elsa) 132 - 129 = 261

dnf Isiah Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 148 - NS = NT

dnf Ricardo Saucedo (Brownsville Lopez) 139 - NC = NT

dnf Samuel Longoria (Brownsville Lopez) 129 - NC = NT

dnf Rolando Lopez (Brownsville Lopez) 154 - NC = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South A < RQ Day 2 Total 2nd Weslaco East < RQ Day 2 Total

1 Sebastian Romero 76 - 76 = 152 7 Marcus Ortiz 84 - 82 = 166

5 Hayes Garcia 84 - 78 = 162 11 Daniel Galvan 86 - 90 = 176

9 Christian Hernandez 81 - 92 = 173 14 Eduardo Medina 98 - 98 = 196

4 Reese Garcia 85 - 74 = 159 14 Davian Gonzales 96 - 100 = 196

3 David Escobedo 76 - 82 = 158 25 Joshua Garza 126 - 109 = 235

TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 310 = 627 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 370 = 734

3rd Harlingen South B Day 1 Day 2 Total 4th Donna High A Day 1 Day 2 Total

12 Logan Tobias 96 - 87 = 183 2 Colton Cadena 83 - 75 = 158

10 Matthew De La Fuente 82 - 92 = 174 20 Bernardo Alvarez 110 - 110 = 220

13 Hunter Portales 101 - 92 = 193 23 Carlos Alvarez 108 - 116 = 224

17 Christian Gonzalez 98 - 106 = 204 32 Osvaldo Hernandez 125 - 122 = 247

16 Jose Salazar 100 - 99 = 199 25 Alejandro Valenzuela 118 - 117 = 235

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 370 = 746 TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 418 = 837

5th Brownsville Rivera Day 1 Day 2 Total 6th Mercedes Day 1 Day 2 Total

6 Erwin Arrellano 87 - 78 = 165 20 David Longoria 121 - 99 = 220

19 Adrian Longoria 104 - 107 = 211 37 Isiah Banda 135 - 122 = 257

24 Alejandro Alvarez 103 - 122 = 225 36 Jeremiah Ramirez 126 - 127 = 253

31 Mario Baez 114 - 132 = 246 30 Juan Garza 117 - 128 = 245

dnf Nestor Estrada NC - 130 = NT 41 Samuel Sampayo 135 - 138 = 273

TEAM TOTAL:  408 - 437 = 845 TEAM TOTAL:  499 - 476 = 975

7th Brownsville Pace Day 1 Day 2 Total 8th Brownsville Porter Day 1 Day 2 Total

dnf Benito Lopez III 137 - NS = NT 27 Carlos Abrego 122 - 114 = 236

34 Christian Barron 131 - 118 = 249 44 Julian Cuevas 134 - 146 = 280

42 Leonardo Herrera 139 - 137 = 276 29 Jose Hernandez 111 - 133 = 244

32 Gabriel Garza 122 - 125 = 247 47 Thomas Ledezma 154 - 137 = 291

40 Luke Randa 142 - 123 = 265

TEAM TOTAL:  529 - 503 = 1032 TEAM TOTAL:  521 - 530 = 1051

9th Donna High B Day 1 Day 2 Total 10th Brownsville Lopez Day 1 Day 2 Total

28 Jonathan Lopez 115 - 128 = 243 18 Abraham Castillo 109 - 98 = 207

35 Miguel Cruz 119 - 132 = 251 38 Fernando Cano 128 - 133 = 261

45 Orlando Beltran 137 - 147 = 284 48 Alexander Martinez 152 - 148 = 300

43 Juan Mercado 139 - 139 = 278 dnf Dylan Alexander 152 - NS = NT

dnf Julius Avila 140 - NS = NT 46 Juan Olvera 144 - 145 = 289

TEAM TOTAL:  510 - 546 = 1056 TEAM TOTAL:  533 - 524 = 1057



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South A 76 76 152

2 Colton Cadena Donna High A 83 75 158 < RQ

3 David Escobedo Harlingen South A 76 82 158

4 Reese Garcia Harlingen South A 85 74 159

5 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South A 84 78 162

6 Erwin Arrellano Brownsville Rivera 87 78 165 < RQ

7 Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 84 82 166

8 Rolando Garza (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 86 85 171

9 Christian Hernandez Harlingen South A 81 92 173

10 Matthew De La Fuente Harlingen South B 82 92 174

11 Daniel Galvan Weslaco East 86 90 176

12 Logan Tobias Harlingen South B 96 87 183

13 Hunter Portales Harlingen South B 101 92 193

14 Eduardo Medina Weslaco East 98 98 196

Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 96 100 196

16 Jose Salazar Harlingen South B 100 99 199

17 Christian Gonzalez Harlingen South B 98 106 204

18 Abraham Castillo Brownsville Lopez 109 98 207

19 Adrian Longoria Brownsville Rivera 104 107 211

20 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High A 110 110 220

David Longoria Mercedes 121 99 220

22 Matthew Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 114 108 222

23 Carlos Alvarez Donna High A 108 116 224

24 Alejandro Alvarez Brownsville Rivera 103 122 225

25 Joshua Garza Weslaco East 126 109 235

Alejandro Valenzuela Donna High A 118 117 235

27 Carlos Abrego Brownsville Porter 122 114 236

28 Jonathan Lopez Donna High B 115 128 243

29 Jose Hernandez Brownsville Porter 111 133 244

30 Juan Garza Mercedes 117 128 245

31 Mario Baez Brownsville Rivera 114 132 246

32 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High A 125 122 247

Gabriel Garza Brownsville Pace 122 125 247

34 Christian Barron Brownsville Pace 131 118 249

35 Miguel Cruz Donna High B 119 132 251

36 Jeremiah Ramirez Mercedes 126 127 253

37 Isiah Banda Mercedes 135 122 257

38 Fernando Cano Brownsville Lopez 128 133 261

Conner Wilson (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 132 129 261

40 Luke Randa Brownsville Pace 142 123 265

41 Samuel Sampayo Mercedes 135 138 273

42 Leonardo Herrera Brownsville Pace 139 137 276

43 Juan Mercado Donna High B 139 139 278

44 Julian Cuevas Brownsville Porter 134 146 280

45 Orlando Beltran Donna High B 137 147 284



46 Juan Olvera Brownsville Lopez 144 145 289

47 Thomas Ledezma Brownsville Porter 154 137 291

48 Alexander Martinez Brownsville Lopez 152 148 300

dnf Nestor Estrada Brownsville Rivera NC 130 NT

dnf Benito Lopez III Brownsville Pace 137 NS NT

dnf Julius Avila Donna High B 140 NS NT

dnf Dylan Alexander Brownsville Lopez 152 NS NT

dnf Isaiah Garcia (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 148 NS NT

dnf Ricardo Saucedo (ind) Brownsville Lopez 139 NC NT

dnf Samuel Longoria (ind) Brownsville Lopez 129 NC NT

dnf Rolando Lopez (ind) Brownsville Lopez 154 NC NT


